
NNBF FM i rally efter sju deltävlingar: 
  
1 Vinterpokalen 2011-02-05 
2 Dan Anderssons Minne 2011-02-19 
3 Hälsingerallyt 2011-02-26 
4 Gestrikekannan 2011-03-05 
5 Bresonstrofén 2011-05-14 
6 Esab-Rallyt 2011-06-18 
7 Malmjärn Runt 2011-09-24 
  
  
Klass 1, 4wd 
 1 Steen Skodborg      Borlänge MK      Mitsub    8  7  8  8  8 10  7  56 
 2 Per-Arne Ljung      Hofors MS        Mitsub    -  - 12 12 12 12  -  48 
 3 Conny Nyström       SMK Söderhamn    Mitsub    7  8  7 10  -  -  -  32 
 4 Niklas Hägg         SMK Hälsinge     Mitsub    -  -  -  - 10  - 12  22 
 5 Thomas Thunström    Ludvika MS       Subaru    - 12  -  -  -  -  -  12 
 6 Erik Simonsson      Lima MS          Mitsub   12  -  -  -  -  -  -  12 
 7 Steve Olofsson      Hofors MS        Mitsub    -  -  -  -  -  - 10  10 
 8 Stefan Öhrn         Ljusdals MS      Mitsub    -  - 10  -  -  -  -  10 
 9 Tobias Johansson    Ludvika MS       Mitsub    - 10  -  -  -  -  -  10 
10 Anders Wänn         Borlänge MK      Mitsub   10  -  -  -  -  -  -  10 
11 Fredrik Persson     SMK Hälsinge     Mazda     -  -  -  -  -  -  8   8 
12 Anders Johnsén      SMK Dala-Falun   Ford      -  -  -  -  -  -  6   6 
13 Mikael Gustafsson   Ludvika MS       Mitsub    -  6  -  -  -  -  -   6 
  
  
Klass 2, 2wd 
 1 Tobias Söderqvist   AMF Årsunda      Toyota   12 12 12 12  7 12 10  77 
 2 Peo Berglund        Sandvikens MK    Ford     10 10  - 10  8  8  8  54 
 3 Pär Swedh           SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     3  7  -  7 10 10 12  49 
 4 Erik Lindroth       Mora MK          Opel      8  8  8  6  -  -  -  30 
 5 Kim Nilsson         Skutskärs MS     Golf      -  -  7  8  -  -  7  22 
 6 Martin Berglund     SMK Gävle        Golf      -  - 10  - 12  -  -  22 
 7 Robin Friberg       Ludvika MS       Ford      -  6  5  -  -  -  6  17 
 8 Jan Åhlander        Hedesunda MK     Volvo     7  5  -  5  -  -  -  17 
 9 Markus Nyberg       Säters MK        Volvo     -  3  -  2  -  7  2  14 
10 Mats Bäck           SMK Hedemora     Opel      1  4  -  -  -  -  5  10 
11 Calle Lind          Hofors MS        Opel      6  2  -  -  -  -  -   8 
12 Håkan Björkman      Sandvikens MK    Opel      -  -  -  -  6  -  -   6 
13 Mattias Hägg        SMK Hälsinge     Toyota    -  -  6  -  -  -  -   6  
14 Martin Eliasson     Skutskärs MS     Volvo     5  -  -  -  -  -  -   5 
15 Johan Eriksson      Ludvika MS       Opel      -  -  -  -  -  -  4   4 
16 Stefan Åhlund       Järbo MK         Golf      -  -  -  4  -  -  -   4 
17 Tomas Bergman       SMK Hälsinge     Golf      -  -  4  -  -  -  -   4 
18 Mattias Henriksson  Järbo MK         Opel      4  -  -  -  -  -  -   4 
19 Stig-Ola Henriksson Järbo MK         Opel      -  -  -  -  -  -  3   3 
20 Andreas Engberg     Skutskärs MS     Opel      -  -  -  3  -  -  -   3 
21 Mikael Persson      Ljusdals MS      Saab      -  -  3  -  -  -  -   3 
22 Stefan Hedström     SMK Hälsinge     Citroen   -  -  2  -  -  -  -   
2              
23 Jan-Åke Hamréus     Hofors MS        Vauxhall  2  -  -  -  -  -  -   2 
24 Andreas Gustafsson  SMK Gävle        Volvo     -  -  -  -  -  -  -   1 
25 Nils-Olov Bäckström Sandvikens MK    Opel      -  -  -  1  -  -  -   1 
26 Anders Hedström     SMK Hälsinge     Citroen   -  -  1  -  -  -  -   1 
  
  
Klass 3, Volvo Original/Grupp N 0-1400 cc 
 1 Marcus Johansson    Fredriksbergs MK Volvo     8  7  -  5  7 12 12  51 
 2 Magnus Persson      SMK Söderhamn    Volvo     7  - 12  - 12  - 10  41 
 3 Mattias Engvall     Skutskärs MS     Suzuki   10  8  -  7  - 10  6  41 
 4 Andreas Prepula     Småbacka MK      Suzuki   12 12  - 10  -  -  5  39 
 5 Ingemar Thelander   SMK Gävle        Volvo     - 10  3 12 10  -  -  35 
 6 Patrik Lindberg     Hedesunda MK     Volvo     -  6  8  8  -  -  -  22 
 7 Dag Lundqvist       Sandvikens MK    Volvo     6  - 10  -  -  -  -  16 
 8 Mikael Bergqvist    SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     -  -  2  -  8  -  -  10 
 9 Mattias Nordlund    Svärdsjö MK      Volvo     -  -  -  -  -  -  8   8 
10 Niklas Öberg        Hofors MS        Volvo     -  -  -  4  -  -  4   8 



11 Martin Lindberg     Skutskärs MS     Volvo     -  -  -  -  -  -  7   7 
12 Joel Persson        Ilsbo MK         Volvo     -  -  7  -  -  -  -   7 
13 Urban Hallberg      Ljusdals MS      Volvo     -  -  -  -  6  -  -   6 
14 Pekka Putto         SMK Gävle        Volvo     -  -  -  6  -  -  -   6 
15 Bengt-Anders Rolin  SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     -  -  6  -  -  -  -   6 
16 Patrik Lundberg     Ilsbo MK         Volvo     -  -  5  -  -  -  -   5 
17 Linus Lundberg      Sunnansjö MK     Polo      -  5  -  -  -  -  -   5  
18 Pär Bryngelsson     SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     -  -  4  -  -  -  -   4 
  
  
Klass 4, Grupp E 
 1 Marcus Fors         SMK Hälsinge     Golf     12 12 12  e  -  - 12  48 
 2 Henrik Johansson    Svärdsjö MK      Golf     10  -  -  e  -  - 10  20 
 3 Mats Zetterman      Ljusdals MS      Golf      -  -  -  e 12  -  8  20 
 4 Anders Wimark       Bollnäs MK       Opel      8  -  8  e  -  -  -  16 
 5 Jörgen Joons        Skutskärs MS     Golf      -  -  -  e 10  -  -  10 
 6 Tommy Andersson     SMK Hälsinge     Ford      -  - 10  e  -  -  -  10 
 7 Tobias Andersson    Ludvika MS       Honda     - 10  -  e  -  -  -  10 
 8 Emil Carlsson       Ludvika MS       Opel      -  8  -  e  -  -  -   8 
 9 Mattias Andersson   Siljan BRK       Saab      -  -  -  e  -  -  7   7 
10 Per-Erik Hellström  Fredriksbergs MK Saab      -  7  -  e  -  -  -   7 
11 Erika Söderman      Mora MK          Opel      -  -  -  e  -  -  6   6  
  
  
Junior 
 1 Marcus Johansson    Fredriksbergs MK Volvo     7  7  -  8 10 12 10  54 
 2 Mattias Engvall     Skutskärs MS     Suzuki    8  8  - 10  - 10  8  44 
 3 Andreas Prepula     Småbacka MK      Suzuki   10 10  - 12  -  -  7  39 
 4 Robin Friberg       Ludvika MS       Ford      - 12 12  -  -  - 12  36 
 5 Håkan Björkman      Sandvikens MK    Opel      -  -  -  - 12  -  -  
12                                        
 6 Mattias Henriksson  Järbo MK         Opel     12  -  -  -  -  -  -  12 
 7 Anders Wimark       Bollnäs MK       Opel      5  -  6  -  -  -  -  11 
 8 Joel Persson        Ilsbo MK         Volvo     -  - 10  -  -  -  -  10 
 9 Patrik Lundberg     Ilsbo MK         Volvo     -  -  8  -  -  -  -   8 
10 Tommy Andersson     SMK Hälsinge     Ford      -  -  7  -  -  -  -   7 
11 Erik Öberg          Hofors MS        Golf      -  -  -  -  -  -  6   6 
12 Emil Carlsson       Ludvika MS       Opel      -  6  -  -  -  -  -   6 
13 Staffan Andersson   Sandvikens MK    Golf      6  -  -  -  -  -  -   6 
14 Niklas Hedblom      Sandvikens MK    Golf      -  -  -  -  -  -  5   5 
15 Linus Lundberg      Sunnansjö MK     Polo      -  5  -  -  -  -  -   5 
16 Mattias Andersson   Siljan BRK       Saab      -  -  -  -  -  -  4   4 
17 Erika Söderman      Mora MK          Opel      -  -  -  -  -  -  3   3 
  
  
Klubblag 
 1 SMK Hälsinge        7  - 12  - 12  - 12   43 
 2 Hofors MS           6  -  -  8 10  -  8   32 
 3 Skutskärs MS        8  -  - 12  -  - 10   30 
 4 Sandvikens MK      10  -  -  7  -  -  7   24 
 5 SMK Gävle           -  -  - 10  -  -  6   16 
 6 Ludvika MS          - 12  -  -  -  -  -   12 
 7 Borlänge MK        12  -  -  -  -  -  -   12 
 8 Ilsbo MK            -  - 10  -  -  -  -   10  
 9 Järbo MK            -  -  -  6  -  -  -    6 
  
  
Ungdomscupen 
 1 Emil Bergkvist      Hofors MS        Volvo    12 12 10 12 12 12 12  82 
 2 Daniel Budin        SMK Gävle        Golf     10  8  8 10 10  -  -  46 
 3 Evelina Olofsson    Hofors MS        Volvo     8  -  -  -  8 10  8  34 
 4 Anton Alkberg       Småbacka MK      Opel      - 10 12  -  -  -  -  22 
 5 Erik Brodin         Skutskärs MS     Opel      -  -  -  -  -  - 10  10 
 6 Eddie Lundqvist     Sandvikens MK    Volvo     -  -  -  8  -  -  -   8 
  
  
  
  



  
  
  
B-förarcupen 
 1 Markus Nyberg       Säters MK        Volvo     - 10  3 10  - 12  8   43 
 2 Marcus Johansson    Fredriksbergs MK Volvo     4  6  -  6 10 10  6   42 
 3 Mattias Engvall     Skutskärs MS     Suzuki    5  7  -  7  -  8  4   31 
 4 Andreas Prepula     Småbacka MK      Suzuki    7  8  -  8  -  -  3   26 
 5 Magnus Persson      SMK Söderhamn    Volvo     3  -  4  - 12  -  5   24 
 6 Robin Friberg       Ludvika MS       Ford      - 12 10  -  -  -  -   22 
 7 Mats Zetterman      Ljusdals MS      Golf      -  -  -  -  8  7  2   17 
 8 Calle Lind          Hofors MS        Opel     12  5  -  -  -  -  -   17 
 9 Fredrik Persson     SMK Hälsinge     Mazda     -  -  -  -  -  - 12   12 
10 Andreas Engberg     Skutskärs MS     Opel      -  -  - 12  -  -  -   12 
11 Stefan Öhrn         Ljusdals MS      Mitsub    -  - 12  -  -  -  -   12 
12 Stig-Ola Henriksson Järbo MK         Opel      -  -  -  -  -  - 10   10 
13 Mattias Henriksson  Järbo MK         Opel     10  -  -  -  -  -  -   10 
14 Tomas Bergman       SMK Hälsinge     Golf      -  -  8  -  -  -  -    8 
15 Jan-Åke Hamréus     Hofors MS        Vauxhall  8  -  -  -  -  -  -    8 
16 Andreas Gustafsson  SMK Gävle        Volvo     -  -  -  -  -  -  7    7 
17 Mikael Persson      Ljusdals MS      Saab      -  -  7  -  -  -  -    7 
18 Stefan Hedström     SMK Hälsinge     Citroen   -  -  6  -  -  -  -    6 
19 Jocke Halvarsson    Ljusdals MS      Golf      6  -  -  -  -  -  -    6 
20 Anders Hedström     SMK Hälsinge     Citroen   -  -  5  -  -  -  -    5 
21 Emil Carlsson       Ludvika MS       Opel      -  4  -  -  -  -  -    4 
22 Pär Bryngelsson     SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     -  -  2  -  -  -  -    2 
23 Tommy Andersson     SMK Hälsinge     Ford      -  -  1  -  -  -  -    1 
  
  
C-förarcupen 
 1 Niklas Öberg        Hofors MS        Volvo     -  -  - 12  -  -  8   20 
 2 Mikael Bergquist    SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     -  -  6  - 12  -  -   18 
 3 Anders Wimark       Bollnäs MK       Opel     10  -  7  -  -  -  -   17 
 4 Erik Öberg          Hofors MS        Golf      -  -  -  -  -  - 12   12 
 5 Joel Persson        Ilsbo MK         Volvo     -  - 12  -  -  -  -   12 
 6 Linus Lundberg      Sunnansjö MK     Polo      - 12  -  -  -  -  -   12 
 7 Staffan Andersson   Sandvikens MK    Golf     12  -  -  -  -  -  -   12 
 8 Niklas Hedblom      Sandvikens MK    Suzuki    -  -  -  -  -  - 10   10 
 9 Urban Hallberg      Ljusdals MS      Volvo     -  -  -  - 10  -  -   10 
10 Thomas Åsberg       Gestrike RT      Opel      -  -  - 10  -  -  -   10 
11 Bengt-Anders Rolin  SMK Hälsinge     Volvo     -  - 10  -  -  -  -   10 
12 Jörgen Joons        Skutskärs MS     Golf      -  -  -  -  8  -  -    8 
13 Patrik Lundberg     Ilsbo MK         Volvo     -  -  8  -  -  -  -    8 
14 Mattias Andersson   Siljans BRK      Saab      -  -  -  -  -  -  7    7 
15 Erika Söderman      Mora MK          Opel      -  -  -  -  -  -  6    6 
  
  
  
  
Eventuella frågor: Kurt Eliasson, 070-303 08 57 
  
 


